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CITY OF COCONUT CREEK
4800 WEST COPANS ROAD
COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA
APRIL 2025
PUBLIC MEETINGS NOTICE

11:30 a.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Code Enforcement Fine Reduction Committee
Charter Review Board Meeting

Charter Review Board Meeting

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting
Development Review Committee

Regular Commission Meeting

Northwest Council of Elected Officials

(Hosted by the City of Lauderhill)

Location — Ken Thurston Inverrary Center and
Public Service Facility, 3300 Inverrary Boulevard
Lauderhill, FL 33313

Charter Review Board Meeting

Public Input Meeting
Topic — Fiscal Year 2026 Budget

Special Magistrate Administrative Meeting
Charter Review Board Meeting
Regular Commission Meeting

Lunch Bunch

Location — Atlantic Technical College & Technical
High School, 4700 Coconut Creek Parkway
Building 2, Room 122, Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Charter Review Board Meeting

Meetings are subject to change or cancellation. Unless otherwise indicated, the Public Meetings
are held at the Coconut Creek Government Center, 4800 W. Copans Road in Coconut Creek.
For further information, please call the City Clerk Department at 954-973-6774.

Posted 3/25/2025

NOTES: Any person, firm, or corporation who desires to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter
considered at said meetings shall need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record
includes the testimony and evidence, if any, upon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person with a disability who requires assistance to
participate in said meetings may contact the City Clerk Department at 954-973-6774 at least two (2) days prior to
the meeting.
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