

**CITY OF COCONUT CREEK  
4800 WEST COPANS ROAD  
COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA  
APRIL 2025  
PUBLIC MEETINGS NOTICE**

Tuesday	April 1	11:30 a.m.	Code Enforcement Fine Reduction Committee
Wednesday	April 2	5:00 p.m.	Charter Review Board Meeting
Tuesday	April 8	5:00 p.m.	Charter Review Board Meeting
Wednesday	April 9	7:00 p.m.	Planning and Zoning Board Meeting
Thursday	April 10	9:00 a.m.	Development Review Committee
Thursday	April 10	7:00 p.m.	Regular Commission Meeting
Monday	April 14	12:00 p.m.	Northwest Council of Elected Officials <i>(Hosted by the City of Lauderhill)</i> Location – Ken Thurston Inverrary Center and Public Service Facility, 3300 Inverrary Boulevard Lauderhill, FL 33313
Wednesday	April 16	5:00 p.m.	Charter Review Board Meeting
Tuesday	April 22	6:00 p.m.	Public Input Meeting Topic – Fiscal Year 2026 Budget
Wednesday	April 23	2:30 p.m.	Special Magistrate Administrative Meeting
Wednesday	April 23	5:00 p.m.	<del>Charter Review Board Meeting (Canceled)</del>
Thursday	April 24	7:00 p.m.	Regular Commission Meeting
Monday	April 28	12:00 p.m.	Lunch Bunch Location – Atlantic Technical College & Technical High School, 4700 Coconut Creek Parkway Building 2, Room 122, Coconut Creek, FL 33063
Wednesday	April 30	5:00 p.m.	<del>Charter Review Board Meeting (Canceled)</del>

*Meetings are subject to change or cancellation. Unless otherwise indicated, the Public Meetings are held at the Coconut Creek Government Center, 4800 W. Copans Road in Coconut Creek. For further information, please call the City Clerk Department at 954-973-6774.*

NOTES: Any person, firm, or corporation who desires to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at said meetings shall need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence, if any, upon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person with a disability who requires assistance to participate in said meetings may contact the City Clerk Department at 954-973-6774 at least two (2) days prior to the meeting.